

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 15257/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2017 in MCRC No. 12998/ passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior)

NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT (CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN

Respondent(s)

CRL.MP.NO.46329/2017 (With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 04-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Nioranjana Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Ramana Narayan, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER