

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5229/2017

NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT (CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Despite grant of sufficient opportunity, fresh steps along with fresh address of the sole respondent have not been taken/furnished.

Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR